5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
CODEC_RESETn
CODEC_RESETn
AUDIO_LINE_ONL
AUDIO_LINE_OPL
AUDIO_LINE_ONRAUDIO_LINE_ON
AUDIO_LINE_OP
AUDIO_LINE_ONL
AUDIO_LINE_OPL
AUDIO_LINE_OPR
AUDIO_LINE_ONR
AUDIO_LINE_OPR
1V8_CODEC_IOVDDP_VDD_IO
P_VDD_IO 1V8_CODEC_DVDD
3V3_CODEC_AVDD
1V8_CODEC_IOVDD
1V8_CODEC_IOVDD 1V8_CODEC_IOVDD
1V8_CODEC_IOVDD
1V8_CODEC_IOVDD
1V8_CODEC_DVDD
1V8_CODEC_DVDD
3V3_CODEC_AVDD
3V3_CODEC_AVDD
P_VDD_ANALDO
P_VDDIO_RF
3V3_VDDIO
CODEC_ON
CODEC_IOVDD_ON
CODEC_AVDD_ON
CODEC_DVDD_ON
PCM_DIN_CODEC
PCM_FS_CODEC
PCM_CLK_CODEC
PCM_DOUT_CODEC
GSM_AUDIO_LINE_IP
GSM_AUDIO_LINE_IN
AUDIO_LINE_ON
AUDIO_LINE_OP
X_SCL_0
X_SDA_0
Designed
Modified
Checked
QA
Size Sheet of
NAME DATE SIGNATURE DESCRIPTION
Drawing Number
REVISION
E-Drive Technology
Alex Shekhtman
B14 21
06/05/2012
P8MB-SD-16.02.12
PL8_CODEC
A3
Designed
Modified
Checked
QA
Size Sheet of
NAME DATE SIGNATURE DESCRIPTION
Drawing Number
REVISION
E-Drive Technology
Alex Shekhtman
B14 21
06/05/2012
P8MB-SD-16.02.12
PL8_CODEC
A3
Designed
Modified
Checked
QA
Size Sheet of
NAME DATE SIGNATURE DESCRIPTION
Drawing Number
REVISION
E-Drive Technology
Alex Shekhtman
B14 21
06/05/2012
P8MB-SD-16.02.12
PL8_CODEC
A3
from PRIMA
GSM_ON
Threshold 0.3-1.4V
H=ON
L=OFF
H=ON
L=OFF
GPIO3[12]
From PRIMA
R1=47K
R2=47K
R2=47K
R1=47K
From PRIMA
GPIO3[13]
From PRIMA
R1=47K
R2=47K
GPIO3[14]
From PRIMA
From PRIMA
V
V
GPIO0[18]
V
V
V
V
Source ????
N/C Connection ????
N/C Connection ????
PCB: XXXXXX
VerA00
Page - CODEC
Platinum -8 Main Board
MCLK Source ????
Q?
NTR4101P
20V 3A
P-Channel
SOT-23+SC-59
Q?
NTR4101P
20V 3A
P-Channel
SOT-23+SC-59
C?
1uF/16V
0603
X7R
C?
1uF/16V
0603
X7R
1
TG?TG?
C?
47pF/50V
0402
COG
C?
47pF/50V
0402
COG
R?
10K
0402
R?
10K
0402
1
TG?TG?
Q?
DDTC144EE-7
SOT-523
Q?
DDTC144EE-7
SOT-523
R?
0R
0402
R?
0R
0402
Q?
NTR4101P
20V 3A
P-Channel
SOT-23+SC-59
Q?
NTR4101P
20V 3A
P-Channel
SOT-23+SC-59
R?
0R
0402
N/A
R?
0R
0402
N/A
Q?
NTR4101P
20V 3A
P-Channel
SOT-23+SC-59
Q?
NTR4101P
20V 3A
P-Channel
SOT-23+SC-59
Q?
DDTC144EE-7
SOT-523
Q?
DDTC144EE-7
SOT-523
R?
10K
0402
R?
10K
0402
R?
0R
0402
N/A
R?
0R
0402
N/A
R?
10K
0402
R?
10K
0402
C?
1nF/50V
0603
50V
X7R
N/A
C?
1nF/50V
0603
50V
X7R
N/A
Q?
DDTC144EE-7
SOT-523
Q?
DDTC144EE-7
SOT-523
1
TG?TG?
R?
0R
0402
R?
0R
0402
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
MCLK
1
BCLK
2
WCLK
3
DIN
4
DOUT
5
D
V
S
S
6
IOVDD
7
SCL
8
SDA
9
MIC1LP/LINE1LP
10
MIC1LM/LINE1LM
11
MIC1RP/LINE1RP
12
MIC1RM/LINE1RM
13
MIC2L/LINE2L/MICDET
14
MICBIAS
15
MIC2R/LINE2R
16
A
V
S
S
1
1
7
DRVDD
18
HPLOUT
19
HPLCOM
20
D
R
V
S
S
2
1
HPRCOM
22
HPROUT
23
DRVDD
24
AVDD
25
A
V
S
S
2
2
6
LEFT_LOP
27
LEFT_LOM
28
RIGHT_LOP
29
RIGHT_LOM
30
RESET*
31
DVDD
32
T
H
P
A
D
3
3
U?
TLV320AIC3104
QFN32
Audio CODEC
TLV320AIC3104IRHBR
U?
TLV320AIC3104
QFN32
Audio CODEC
TLV320AIC3104IRHBR
C?
10uF
0805
10V
X7R
C?
10uF
0805
10V
X7R
C?
1nF/50V
0603
50V
X7R
N/A
C?
1nF/50V
0603
50V
X7R
N/A
1
TG?TG?
C?
1uF/16V
0603
X7R
C?
1uF/16V
0603
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
N/A
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
N/A
R?
2.7K
0402
R?
2.7K
0402
1
TG?TG?
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
1
TG?TG?
R?
0R
0402
N/A
R?
0R
0402
N/A
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
C?
1uF/16V
0603
X7R
C?
1uF/16V
0603
X7R
E
1
1
B
1
2
C
2
3
E
2
4
B
2
5
C
1
6
U?
DCX114YU
SOT-363
U?
DCX114YU
SOT-363
R?
0R
0402
N/A
R?
0R
0402
N/A
C?
100nF/16V
0603
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0603
X7R
C?
1uF/16V
0603
X7R
C?
1uF/16V
0603
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0603
X7R
N/A
C?
100nF/16V
0603
X7R
N/A
C?
100nF/16V
0603
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0603
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
N/A
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
N/A
R?
2.7K
0402
R?
2.7K
0402
1
TG?TG?
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0402
X7R
R?
0R
0402
R?
0R
0402
C?
1uF/16V
0603
X7R
C?
1uF/16V
0603
X7R
C?
100nF/16V
0603
X7R
N/A
C?
100nF/16V
0603
X7R
N/A